

G.R Case No. 261/18 (Reg. 261/18)
Present : Sri. Pranay Subba, A.C.J.M., Dinhata, Coochbehar.

order no. 23

22.12.25 :

The case record is fixed for app & E/R of W/A.

Four accused persons namely Paresh Ch. Barman, Brojen Barman, Dhanonjoy Barman and Probhash Barman on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Accused person namely **Sanjoy Barman** has surrendered before this court by filing a petition and prayed for bail on the ground stated herein. He is taken into custody.

Perused the petition. Heard both sides.

Considering the bonafide intention of the accused person and the materials on record, the bail prayer is allowed.

The accused person may find bail of **Rs. 1,000/-** with one surety of like amount I.D to J.C.

Ld. A.P.P is present. Case record is taken up for framing of charge.

A prima facie Case u/s 448/354/506/34 of the I.P.C is made out against the accused persons.

After hearing and perusal, charge is framed against the said accused persons under sections **448/354/506/34** of IPC.

The charge is read over and explained to the accused persons who pleaded not guilty to the same by saying “*Amra Nirdosh*” and claimed to be tried. Charged is framed in a separate filled in charge form which is kept with the record.

Recall W/A if any.

To **16.02.26** for evidence of **CSW1**.

Issue summon upon witnesses.

(D/C by me)

Sd. Pranay Subba
ACJM, Dinhata

Sd. Pranay Subba
ACJM, Dinhata